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ENROLLED 

H.B. 1108 

( Originating in the House Committee on Finance) 

[Passed February 18, 1975; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT making supplementary appropriation of public money out 

of the treasury from the balance of all general revenue re­
maining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, 
one thousand nine hundred seventy-five to the Teacher's Re­
tirement Board, Account No. 298, chapter two, acts of the Legis­
lature, second extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred 

seventy-four, known as the "Budget Bill." 

WHEREAS, The Governor submitted to the Legislature the Budget 
Document, dated January 9, 1975, which included a statement of 
the state fund, general revenue, including the fiscal year 1974-75, 
in which it is set forth and stated that cash balances and investments, 

as of July 1, 1974, and funds transferred from the Department of 
Welfare after the close of fiscal year 1974, amount to $106,542,995, 

6 /<' and in addition thereto, estimated revenues for fiscal year 197 4-7 5 of 
$557,154,120, which said amounts total $663,697,115, and as re- -y,z, 
duced by net appropriation balances forwarded of $68,156,381, and 

regular appropriations for fiscal year 197 4-7 5 of $504,266,182, which 
said regular appropriations are offset by estimated expirations for 

fiscal year 1974-75 of $13,000,000, thereby leaving a net unencum-
bered cash balance of $104,274,552 available for appropriation and 
expenditure for said fiscal year 1974-75; a portion of said net unen­
cumbered cash balance is hereby appropriated by the terms of this 
supplementary appropriation bill; therefore, 

:t 



Enr. H. B. 1108] 2 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That Account No. 298, chapter two, acts of the Legislature, 

second extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred seventy­

four, known as the Budget Bill, be supplemented by adding thereto 

the following sum to the designated line item: 

1 EDUCATIONAL 

2 42-Teachers Retirement Board 

3 Acct. No. 298 

4 Benefit Fund-Payments to Retired Teachers ____ $7,776,000 

5 The amount as itemized for expenditure during the fiscal 
6 year one thousand nine hundred seventy-five shall be available 
7 for expenditure upon the effective date of this bill. 
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the 
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. 

Chairman Senate Committee 

v!k� r;; - _ _ = 

Chairman House Com ittee 

Originated in the House. 

Takes effect from passage. 

7L 
The within ___ _ _____ ______________ this the _-!!_��------

day of______ _ _ _  ���::!!:�� ---------, 1975. 
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